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Alabama
DOD Education Activity
Fort Rucker
Fort Rucker Elem/Primary School
Consolidation/Replacement 46,787 46,787 C 82

Maxwell Air Force Base
Elem/Middle School Replacement/Renovation 32,968 32,968 C 77

Arizona
Defense Information Systems Agency
Fort Huachuca
JITC Buildings 52101/52111 Renovations 3,884 3,884 C 35

California
Defense Logistics Agency
Fresno Yosemite IAP
Replace Fuel Storage and Distribution Facilities 10,700 10,700 C 40

Special Operations Command

Camp Pendleton
SOF Combat Service Support Facility 10,181 10,181 C 144
SOF Performance Resiliency Center-West 10,371 10,371 C 147

Coronado
SOF Logistics Support Unit One Ops Facility #2 47,218 47,218 C 152

Colorado
Special Operations Command
Fort Carson
SOF Language Training Facility 8,243 8,243 C 156

Delaware
Defense Logistics Agency
Dover Air Force Base
Construct Hydrant Fuel System 21,600 21,600 C 43

Florida
Special Operations Command
Hurlburt Field
SOF Fuel Cell Maintenance Hangar 17,989 17,989 C 160

MacDill Air Force Base
SOF Operational Support Facility 39,142 39,142 C 164



FY 2016 Military Construction, Defense-Wide
($ in Thousands)

State/Installation/Project

Georgia
Defense Logistics Agency
Moody Air Force Base
Replace Pumphouse and Truck Fillstands

Hawaii
Defense Health Agency
Kaneohe Bay
Medical/Dental Clinic Replacement

Schofield Barracks
Behavioral Health/Dental Addition

Kentucky
DOD Education Activity
Fort Knox

Fort Knox High School Renovation/Middle

School Addition

Special Operations Command
Fort Campbell
SOF Company Headquarters/Classrooms

Maryland

National Security Agency
Fort Meade
NSAW Campus Feeders Phase 2
NSAW Recapitalize Building #2 Incr 1

Nevada

Defense Logistics Agency
Nellis Air Force Base
Replace Hydrant Fuel System

New Mexico
Defense Logistics Agency
Cannon Air Force Base
Construct Pumphouse and Fuel Storage

Special Operations Command

Cannon Air Force Base
SOF ST Operational Training Facilities
SOF Squadron Operations Facility

Authorization
Request

10,900

122,071

123,838

23,279

12,553

33,745
782,332

39,900

20,400

13,146
11,565

Approp.
Request

10,900

122,071

123,838

23,279

12,553

33,745
34,897

39,900

20,400

13,146
11,565
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135
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49

52

176
172
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New York

DOD Education Facility

West Point

West Point Elementary School Replacement 55,778 55,778 C 92
North Carolina

DOD Education Activity

Fort Bragg

Butner Elementary School Replacement 32,944 32,944 C 97
Special Operations Command

Camp Lejeune

SOF Combat Service Support Facility 14,036 14,036 C 180

SOF Marine Battalion Company/Team Facilities 54,970 54,970 C 183

Fort Bragg

SOF 21 STS Operations Facility 16,863 16,863 C 187

SOF Battalion Operations Facility 38,549 38,549 C 199

SOF Indoor Range 8,303 8,303 C 191

SOF Intelligence Training Center 28,265 28,265 C 202

SOF Special Tactics Facility Phase 2 43,887 43,887 C 194
Ohio

Defense Health Agency

Wright-Patterson Air Force Base

Satellite Pharmacy Replacement 6,623 6,623 C 13
Oregon

Defense Logistics Agency

Klamath Falls IAP

Replace Fuel Facilities 2,500 2,500 C 55
Pennsylvania

Defense Logistics Agency

Philadelphia

Replace Headquarters 49,700 49,700 C 58
South Carolina

DOD Education Activity

Fort Jackson

Pierce Terrace Elementary School Replacement 26,157 26,157 C 102
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Texas
Defense Health Agency
Fort Bliss
Hospital Replacement Incr 7 - 239,884 C 17

Joint Base San Antonio
Ambulatory Care Center Phase 4 61,776 61,776 C 22

Virginia

Defense Logistics Agency
Fort Belvoir
Construct Visitor Control Center 5,000 5,000 C 62
Replace Ground Vehicle Fueling Facility 4,500 4,500 C 64

Joint Base Langley-Eustis
Replace Fuel Pier and Distribution Facility 28,000 28,000 C 67

Special Operations Command
Joint Expeditionary Base Little Creek-Story
SOF Applied Instruction Facility 23,916 23,916 C 206

CONUS Classified
Special Operations Command
Classified Location
Operations Support Facility 20,065 20,065 C 213

Djibouti
Defense Logistics Agency
Camp Lemonnier
Construct Fuel Storage and Distribution Facilities 43,700 43,700 C 70

Germany
Defense Health Agency
Rhine Ordnance Barracks
Medical Center Replacement Incr 5 - 85,034 C 25

Spangdahlem Air Base
Medical/Dental Clinic Addition 34,071 34,071 C 30

Defense Logistics Agency
Spangdahlem Air Base
Construct Fuel Pipeline 5,500 5,500 C 73
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DOD Education Activity
Garmisch
Garmisch Elem/Middle School Addition/
Modernization 14,676 14,676 C 107
Grafenwoehr
Grafenwoehr Elementary School Replacement 38,138 38,138 C 112
Stuttgart — Patch Barracks
Patch Elementary School Replacement 49,413 49,413 C 117
Japan
Special Operations Command
Kadena Air Base
Airfield Pavements 37,485 37,485 C 210
Spain
DOD Education Activity
Rota
Rota Elementary and High School Additions 13,737 13,737 C 122
Poland
Missile Defense Agency
Redzikowo Base
Aegis Ashore Missile Defense System Complex 169,153 169,153 C 128
Defense Level Activities/Worldwide Unspecified
Energy Conservation Investment Program 150,000 150,000 C 216
Contingency Construction - 10,000 C 218
Unspecified Minor Construction C 220
Defense Health Agency - 5,000
Special Operations Command - 15,676
Joint Chiefs of Staff - 8,687
Defense Level Activities - 3,000
Total Minor Construction - 32,363
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Planning and Design C 222
Defense Logistics Agency - 31,772
DoD Education Activity - 42,183
National Geospatial Intelligence Agency - 27,202
National Security Agency - 1,078
Special Operations Command - 31,628
Washington Headquarters Services - 3,041
Defense Level Activities - 13,500
ECIP Design - 10,000
Total Planning and Design - 160,404
Total Military Construction, Defense-Wide 2,520,517 2,300,767
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