	Authorization	Approp.	New/ Current	Page
State/Installation/Project	Request	Request	<u>Mission</u>	<u>No.</u>
Alabama DOD Education Activity Fort Rucker Fort Rucker Flom (Primorry School)				
Fort Rucker Elem/Primary School Consolidation/Replacement	46,787	46,787	C	82
Maxwell Air Force Base Elem/Middle School Replacement/Renovation	32,968	32,968	С	77
Arizona Defense Information Systems Agency Fort Huachuca				
JITC Buildings 52101/52111 Renovations	3,884	3,884	C	35
California Defense Logistics Agency Fresno Yosemite IAP	10.700	10.700		40
Replace Fuel Storage and Distribution Facilities	10,700	10,700	С	40
Special Operations Command Camp Pendleton	10.101	10.101	~	
SOF Combat Service Support Facility SOF Performance Resiliency Center-West	10,181 10,371	10,181 10,371	C C	144 147
Coronado SOF Logistics Support Unit One Ops Facility #2	47,218	47,218	С	152
Colorado Special Operations Command Fort Carson				
SOF Language Training Facility	8,243	8,243	C	156
Delaware Defense Logistics Agency Dover Air Force Base				
Construct Hydrant Fuel System	21,600	21,600	C	43
Florida Special Operations Command Hurlburt Field				
SOF Fuel Cell Maintenance Hangar	17,989	17,989	C	160
MacDill Air Force Base SOF Operational Support Facility	39,142	39,142	С	164
	ii			

State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Georgia Defense Logistics Agency Moody Air Force Base Replace Pumphouse and Truck Fillstands	10,900	10,900	C	46
Hawaii Defense Health Agency Kaneohe Bay Medical/Dental Clinic Replacement	122,071	122,071	C	3
Schofield Barracks Behavioral Health/Dental Addition	123,838	123,838	С	8
Kentucky DOD Education Activity Fort Knox Fort Knox High School Renovation/Middle				
School Addition Special Operations Command	23,279	23,279	С	87
Fort Campbell SOF Company Headquarters/Classrooms	12,553	12,553	C	168
Maryland National Security Agency Fort Meade				
NSAW Campus Feeders Phase 2 NSAW Recapitalize Building #2 Incr 1	33,745 782,332	33,745 34,897	C C	135 137
Nevada Defense Logistics Agency Nellis Air Force Base Replace Hydrant Fuel System	39,900	39,900	С	49
New Mexico Defense Logistics Agency Cannon Air Force Base			_	
Construct Pumphouse and Fuel Storage Special Operations Command	20,400	20,400	С	52
Cannon Air Force Base SOF ST Operational Training Facilities SOF Squadron Operations Facility	13,146 11,565	13,146 11,565	C C	176 172

State/Installation/Project	Authorization Request	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
New York				
DOD Education Facility West Point				
West Point Elementary School Replacement	55,778	55,778	C	92
North Carolina				
DOD Education Activity				
Fort Bragg Butner Elementary School Replacement	32,944	32,944	C	97
Special Operations Command Camp Lejeune				
SOF Combat Service Support Facility	14,036	14,036	C	180
SOF Marine Battalion Company/Team Facilities	,	54,970	C	183
F P				
Fort Bragg SOF 21 STS Operations Facility	16,863	16,863	С	187
SOF Battalion Operations Facility	38,549	38,549	C	199
SOF Indoor Range	8,303	8,303	Č	191
SOF Intelligence Training Center	28,265	28,265	C	202
SOF Special Tactics Facility Phase 2	43,887	43,887	C	194
Ohio Defense Health Agency Wright-Patterson Air Force Base Satellite Pharmacy Replacement	6,623	6,623	C	13
Oregon				
Defense Logistics Agency				
Klamath Falls IAP	2.500	2.500	C	~~
Replace Fuel Facilities	2,500	2,500	С	55
Pennsylvania				
Defense Logistics Agency Philadelphia				
Replace Headquarters	49,700	49,700	C	58
South Carolina				
DOD Education Activity				
Fort Jackson Piones Torress Flomentory School Benlessment	26 157	26 157	C	100
Pierce Terrace Elementary School Replacement	26,157	26,157	С	102

State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Texas Defense Health Agency Fort Bliss				
Hospital Replacement Incr 7	-	239,884	C	17
Joint Base San Antonio Ambulatory Care Center Phase 4	61,776	61,776	C	22
Virginia Defense Logistics Agency Fort Belvoir				
Construct Visitor Control Center Replace Ground Vehicle Fueling Facility	5,000 4,500	5,000 4,500	C C	62 64
Joint Base Langley-Eustis Replace Fuel Pier and Distribution Facility	28,000	28,000	С	67
Special Operations Command Joint Expeditionary Base Little Creek-Story SOF Applied Instruction Facility	23,916	23,916	С	206
CONUS Classified Special Operations Command Classified Location Operations Support Facility	20,065	20,065	C	213
Djibouti	20,003	20,003	C	213
Defense Logistics Agency Camp Lemonnier Construct Fuel Storage and Distribution Facilitie	s 43,700	43,700	C	70
Germany Defense Health Agency				
Rhine Ordnance Barracks Medical Center Replacement Incr 5	-	85,034	C	25
Spangdahlem Air Base Medical/Dental Clinic Addition	34,071	34,071	С	30
Defense Logistics Agency Spangdahlem Air Base				
Construct Fuel Pipeline	5,500	5,500	C	73

State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
DOD Education Activity Garmisch				
Garmisch Elem/Middle School Addition/ Modernization	14,676	14,676	C	107
Grafenwoehr Grafenwoehr Elementary School Replacement	38,138	38,138	С	112
Stuttgart – Patch Barracks Patch Elementary School Replacement	49,413	49,413	С	117
Japan Special Operations Command Kadena Air Base Airfield Pavements	37,485	37,485	C	210
Spain DOD Education Activity Rota Rota Elementary and High School Additions	13,737	13,737	С	122
Poland Missile Defense Agency Redzikowo Base Aegis Ashore Missile Defense System Complex	169,153	169,153	C	128
Defense Level Activities/Worldwide Unspecified Energy Conservation Investment Program Contingency Construction	150,000 -	150,000 10,000	C C	216 218
Unspecified Minor Construction Defense Health Agency Special Operations Command Joint Chiefs of Staff Defense Level Activities Total Minor Construction	- - - -	5,000 15,676 8,687 3,000 32,363	C	220

State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Planning and Design			C	222
Defense Logistics Agency	-	31,772		
DoD Education Activity	-	42,183		
National Geospatial Intelligence Agency	-	27,202		
National Security Agency	-	1,078		
Special Operations Command	-	31,628		
Washington Headquarters Services	-	3,041		
Defense Level Activities	-	13,500		
ECIP Design	-	10,000		
Total Planning and Design	-	160,404		
Total Military Construction, Defense-Wide	2,520,517	2,300,767		